
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 959,032.93 0.00 136,842.62 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 5,851.20 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 8,378.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 1,900.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 6,366.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

975,677.46 0.00 142,693.82 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 39,137.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 3,158.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 3,233.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45,528.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 30,966.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 116,473.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 80,478.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 30,469.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 235.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

258,623.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 376,582.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 165,324.71 14,550.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

541,906.71 14,550.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 6,272.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,272.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 12,757.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 656.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,409.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 23,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38,043.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 70,207.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 170,075.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 192.00 94,708.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 6,436.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 11,304.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 230,345.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

488,561.48 94,708.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 2,354,613.17 109,259.24 142,693.82 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 797,311.11 3,611.00 173,157.41 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 2,385.44 0.00 44,082.75 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 742.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

800,438.55 3,611.00 217,240.16 0.00 0.00
3,155,051.72 112,870.24Total Revenue Available FY 2020 359,933.98 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,895.85 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 172,895.85 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,895.85 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 80,952.45 66,213.27 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 5,179.40 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 86,131.85 66,213.27 0.00
0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 86,131.85 239,109.12 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,268,771.40
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 5,851.20
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 8,378.19
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 1,900.18
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,366.16
1800 Athletics 33,787.32 0.00 33,787.32
1900 School Activities 29,395.99 0.00 29,395.99

63,183.31 0.00 1,354,450.44
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 39,137.47
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 3,158.17
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 3,233.23

0.00 0.00 45,528.87
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 30,966.69
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 116,473.30
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 80,478.34
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 30,469.58
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 235.09

0.00 0.00 258,623.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 376,582.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 179,875.31

0.00 0.00 556,457.31

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 6,272.50
0.00 0.00 6,272.50

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 12,757.40
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 656.51
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,409.24
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 23,220.00

0.00 0.00 38,043.15
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 70,207.74
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 170,075.13
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 94,900.64
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 6,436.22
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 11,304.63
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 230,345.76

0.00 0.00 583,270.12
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 63,183.31 0.00 2,842,645.39

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 28,564.36 696.83 1,150,506.43
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 51,647.59
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 742.00

28,564.36 696.83 1,202,896.02
91,747.67 696.83Total Revenue Available FY 2020 4,045,541.41
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